505,853

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Decrease (increase)

713,886

Decrease (increase)

592,525

Surrender rates  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Increase (decrease)

122,942

Increase (decrease)

102,042

Rate of return  +0.1%  Increase 1,222,262  Increase 1,014,478

Rate of return  -0.1%  Decrease 1,222,566  Decrease 1,014,730

English Translation of Financial Statements Originally Issued in Chinese

(Expressed in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars except for share and per

share data and unless otherwise stated)

126

  For the three-month period ended 31 March 2016

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)

580,114

 Decrease (increase)

481,494

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)

840,852

 Decrease (increase)

697,907

Surrender rates  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Increase (decrease)

95,073

 Increase (decrease)

78,911

Rate of return  +0.1%  Increase 1,137,810  Increase 944,382

Rate of return  -0.1%  Decrease 1,138,093  Decrease 944,617

(B) Cathay Lujiazui Life

  For the three-month period ended 31 March 2017

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.10 (×0.90)

Decrease (increase)

36,320

 Decrease (increase)

27,339

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)

Decrease (increase)

17,981

 Decrease (increase)

13,485

Surrender rates  ×1.10 (×0.90)

Increase (decrease)

26,741

 Increase (decrease)

20,056

Rate of return  +0.25%  Increase 68,870  Increase 51,653

Rate of return  -0.25%  Decrease 75,447  Decrease 56,585

  For the three-month period ended 31 March 2016

  Scenarios  Change in income before tax  Change in equity

Mortality/Morbidity  ×1.10 (×0.90)  Decrease (increase)

29,856

 Decrease (increase)

22,392

Expense  ×1.05 (×0.95)  Decrease (increase)

18,947

 Decrease (increase)

14,210

Surrender rates  ×1.10 (×0.90)  Increase (decrease)

24,729

 Increase (decrease)

18,547

Rate of return  +0.25%  Increase 39,963  Increase 29,972